
Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
- 1 SP1422779 ACS STD. REMOTE CPL. −>02/04
1 1 P10150 REMOTE REM 24 SC −>02/04
- 1 GSM9917 KEYPAD WITH UPPER HOUSING FOR REM 24SC −>02/04
- - INFO17 The joystick box support for REM 24SD is not the same a...
- - INFO18 Please order the new version if you have the old one!
- 1 1436541 REMOTE REM 24 SD 03/04−>
- 1 SP1422797 REMOTE G80 I CPL.
2 1 P10156 REMOTE REM G80 I
13 1 SP1419695 MAGNETIC KEY W. POUCH CPL.
3 1 SPS183040 MOTION ROD REMOTE CPL.
3.1 1 F283001.P40 GUIDE F. REMOTE STD.RAL 9005 DEEP BLACK
3.2 1 L01055 TUBE END PLUG E 15 X 15
3.3 1 L31001 HAND KNOB M6 X 10
4 1 SPZ183302 REMOTE G80 I HOLDER CPL.
4.1 1 Z183272.99 REMOTE HOLDER F. >REMOTE REM G80
4.2 4 D20109 COUNTERSUNK CROSS HEAD SCREW M5 X 12
5 1 1419386 ACS BUS CABLE L=1900 MM
6 1 F283001.P40 GUIDE F. REMOTE STD.RAL 9005 DEEP BLACK
7 1 SP1422828 GUARD BOW F. REM 24 REMOTE CPL.
7.1 1 Z183200.P40 GUARD BOW F. ACS REMOTE
7.2 2 D20109 COUNTERSUNK CROSS HEAD SCREW M5 X 12
8 1 Z183229 JOYSTICK KNOB CPL.
11 1 6001450 ACS-HAND PROGRAMMER, "F; GER; ESP"
- 1 P10062 WIZARD SOFTWARE

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 1



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1 1 SP1422798 TRAY CONTROL CPL.
- 1 SPZ177011 TRAY SUPPORT FIXING KIT CPL.
1.1 1 Z177024.00 SUPPORT TUBE; CHROME PLATED
1.2 1 Z17270A.00 SWING ARM; CHROME PLATED
1.3 1 Z17150A.00 SWING ARM EXTENSION; CHROME PLATED
1.4 1 Z17160A.00 TRAY SUPPORT BRACKET; CHROME PLATED
1.6 1 L01055 TUBE END PLUG E 15 X 15
1.7 4 G00104 WASHER 13 X 24 X 2,5
1.8 4 Z17032A BUSH RD. 19 X 3.5 X 25
1.9 2 F20106 NYLOC NUT M12
1.10 2 L01037 NUT CAP M12
1.11 2 L31001 HAND KNOB M6 X 10
1.12 1 L01008 TUBE END PLUG SL 22
1.14 4 G00110 WASHER 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
1.15 4 F60106 DOMED NYLOC NUT M6, SELF-LOCKING
1.5 1 Z17024A TRAY 660 X 540 X 8; TRANSPARENT
1.13 4 D20127 COUNTERSUNK CROSS HEAD SCREW M6 X 20
1.16 2 SP4100136 SUPPORT ROD ; CPL..
1.16.1 2 N04109 SWIVEL JOINT AS 13-M8 RH
1.16.2 2 F20105 NYLOC NUT M8 DIN 985
1.16.3 2 4100135.99 BRACKET 20 X 70 X 5 DIN-1652; ZINC PLATED
1.17 4 D20120 COUNTERSUNK CROSS HEAD SCREW M5 X 12
1.18 4 F20103 NYLOC NUT M5
1.19 1 U89010A.99 ROD. M. L=560 MM
1.20 2 N04109 SWIVEL JOINT AS 13-M8 RH

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 2

1

2

1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6
1.7

1.7

1.7

1.8

1.8

1.81.8
1.9

1.9

1.10

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14
1.15

1.16

1.17

1.17

1.18

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.20

1.21

1.221.23 1.24

1.11
2.1

2.2
2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8
2.9

1.16.1

1.16.2

1.16.3



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1.22 1 Z177026 SUPPORT BRACKET
1.21 1 1423209 ACS BUS CABLE L=2900 MM
1.23 2 L60999 FOOT M4 X 13
1.24 2 D10122 COUNTERSUNK CROSS HEAD SCREW M4 X 10
   
2 1 P10066 ACS-TRAY CONTROL BOX
2.1 1 P41108 ACS-BUS CABLE SOCKET
2.2 1 P41106 CHARGER SOCKET
2.3 1 P41107 PROGRAMMER SOCKET
2.4 1 P30493 HORN
2.5 1 GSM55120 ACS-JOYSTICK F. TRAYCONTROL
2.6 1 L36999 KNOB 32 MM, HOLE 5,8 MM
2.7 1 P10181 ACS CONTROL BOX HOUSING
2.8 1 P30907 FOIL KEYPAD
2.9 1 Z183001A RUBBER GAITER; BLACK

--- 1 Q99081 OPERATION INSTRUCTION, TRAY-/CENTRAL STEERING

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 3

1

2

1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6
1.7

1.7

1.7

1.8

1.8

1.81.8
1.9

1.9

1.10

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14
1.15

1.16

1.17

1.17

1.18

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.20

1.21

1.221.23 1.24

1.11
2.1

2.2
2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8
2.9

1.16.1

1.16.2

1.16.3



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1 1 SP1422799 SWING-OUT MIDDLE CONTROL LH CPL.
1 1 SP1422800 SWING-OUT MIDDLE CONTROL RH CPL.
1.1 1 Z177024.00 SUPPORT TUBE; CHROME PLATED
1.2 1 Z183089.00 SWING ARM; CHROME PLATED
1.3 1 Z183092.00 SUPPORT ARM LH; CHROME PLATED
1.3 1 Z183086.00 SUPPORT ARM RH; CHROME PLATED
1.4 1 H281005A.00 MIRROR SUPPORT RAIL; CHROME PLATED
1.5 1 Z16001A CLAMP
1.6 2 D20120 COUNTERSUNK CROSS HEAD SCREW M5 X 12
1.8 2 5006720 CLAMP 22 MM
1.9 4 G00106 WASHER 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
1.10 2 F60208 DOMED NYLOC NUT M8 X 1
1.11 1 L01037 NUT CAP M12
1.12 1 F20106 NYLOC NUT M12
1.13 2 G00104 WASHER 13 X 24 X 2,5
1.14 2 Z17032A BUSH RD. 19 X 3.5 X 25
1.15 1 L01055 TUBE END PLUG E 15 X 15
1.16 2 L01008 TUBE END PLUG SL 22
1.17 1 Z183216.P40 SUPPORT BRACKET; RAL 9005 BLACK
1.18 4 D10122 COUNTERSUNK CROSS HEAD SCREW M4 X 10
1.19 1 1423209 ACS BUS CABLE L=2900 MM
   
   
   
   

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 4



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
2 1 P10066 ACS-TRAY CONTROL BOX
2.1 1 P41108 ACS-BUS CABLE SOCKET
2.2 1 P41106 CHARGER SOCKET
2.3 1 P41107 PROGRAMMER SOCKET
2.4 1 P30493 HORN
2.5 1 GSM55120 ACS-JOYSTICK F. TRAYCONTROL
2.6 1 L36999 KNOB 32 MM, HOLE 5,8 MM
2.7 1 P10181 ACS CONTROL BOX HOUSING
2.8 1 P30907 FOIL KEYPAD
2.9 1 Z183001A RUBBER GAITER; BLACK

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 5



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1 1 SP1422943 ASSEMBLY KIT FOR ELECTR. HORIZONTAL SWING-OUT CHIN CONT...
1 1 SP1422942 ASSEMBLY KIT RH F. MANUAL HORIZONTAL SWING-OUT CHIN CON...
1.1 1 Z183075.00 SUPPORT TUBE LH; CHROME PLATED
1.1 1 4100106.00 SUPPORT TUBE RH; CHROME PLATED
1.2 1 4100121.00 CHIN CONTROL SWING ARM.; CHROME PLATED
1.3 1 4100129.00 CHIN CONTROL PUSH ROD.; CHROME PLATED
1.4 1 4100132.00 CHIN CONTROL SUPPORT TUBE; CHROME PLATED
1.5 1 4100115.00 PUSH-ROD GUIDE; CHROME PLATED
1.6 1 L31001 HAND KNOB M6 X 10
1.7 1 A17012A BUSH RD. 18 X 22
1.8 2 L01008 TUBE END PLUG SL 22
1.9 2 L01049 TUBE END PLUG SL 18
1.10 2 D60110 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8 X 45
1.11 2 G00106 WASHER 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
1.12 2 F00002 NYLOC NUT M8
1.13 1 Z131009A BUSH RD. 18 X 3 X 22
1.14 3 G00104 WASHER 13 X 24 X 2,5
1.15 1 F00108 NYLOC NUT M12 X 1,5
1.16 1 L01037 NUT CAP M12
1.17 1 5006720 CLAMP 22 MM
1.18 1 E30101 CUP HEAD NIBBED BOLT M8 X 25
1.19 1 L32901 LEVER M8; BLACK
1.20 2 L01041 NUT CAP M8
1.21 1 1419367 ACS BUS CABLE L=2950 MM

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 6



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1 1 SP1422944 ASSEMBLY KIT RH F. EL. HORIZONTAL SWING-OUT CHIN CONTRO...
1 1 SP1422945 ASSEMBLY KIT FOR ELECTR. HORIZONTAL SWING-OUT CHIN CONT...
1.1 1 Z183075.00 SUPPORT TUBE LH; CHROME PLATED
1.1 1 4100106.00 SUPPORT TUBE RH; CHROME PLATED
1.2 1 4100121.00 CHIN CONTROL SWING ARM.; CHROME PLATED
1.3 1 P00082 ACTUATOR LA 22.5E-75-24 INCL CABLE AND SWITCH
1.4 1 4100132.00 CHIN CONTROL SUPPORT TUBE; CHROME PLATED
1.5 1 4000665 BUSH 10 X 1 X 22,5
1.8 1 L01008 TUBE END PLUG SL 22
1.9 1 L01049 TUBE END PLUG SL 18
1.10 2 D60110 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8 X 45
1.11 2 G00110 WASHER 6,4 X 12,5 X 1,6
1.12 2 F00002 NYLOC NUT M8
1.13 2 Z131009A BUSH RD. 18 X 3 X 22
1.14 2 G00104 WASHER 13 X 24 X 2,5
1.15 1 F00108 NYLOC NUT M12 X 1,5
1.16 3 L01037 NUT CAP M12
1.17 1 5006720 CLAMP 22 MM
1.18 1 E30101 CUP HEAD NIBBED BOLT M8 X 25
1.19 1 L32901 LEVER M8; BLACK
1.20 1 L01041 NUT CAP M8
1.21 1 1419367 ACS BUS CABLE L=2950 MM
1.22 2 4100016.00 SWITCH BOX TUBE; CHROME PLATED
1.23 1 4100009.00 SWITCH BOX MOUNTING PLATE; CHROME PLATED
1.24 1 4100012.00 CLAMP; CHROME PLATED

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 7



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1.25 1 L31001 HAND KNOB M6 X 10
1.26 2 G00106 WASHER 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
1.27 1 D08125 HEX HEAD SCREW M6 X 40
1.28 1 F20104 NYLOC NUT M6
1.29 1 L90994 MULTIBOX SMALL
1.30 1 P30109 TOGGLE SWITCH SINGLE POLE
1.31 1 Z183011A TOGGLE SWITCH EXTENSION; GREY
1.32 2 H40698 POP RIVET 3,2 X 11,5

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 8



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1 1 SP1422946 ELECTR. VERTICAL SWING-OUT CHIN CONTROL ASSEMBLY KIT
1.1 1 Z183226.00 CHIN CONTROL, SWING ARM ELECTRICAL VERTICAL SWING-AWAY
1.2 1 4100121.00 CHIN CONTROL SWING ARM.; CHROME PLATED
1.3 1 4100132.00 CHIN CONTROL SUPPORT TUBE; CHROME PLATED
1.4 1 4100016.00 SWITCH BOX TUBE; CHROME PLATED
1.5 1 4100009.00 SWITCH BOX MOUNTING PLATE; CHROME PLATED
1.6 1 4100012.00 CLAMP; CHROME PLATED
1.7 1 P00081 ACTUATOR LA 22.5E-100-24 WITH STOP-SWI
1.8 1 L01049 TUBE END PLUG SL 18
1.9 4 L01008 TUBE END PLUG SL 22
1.10 2 Z12009A CLAMP
1.11 4 D50109 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 X 25
1.12 4 F20104 NYLOC NUT M6
1.13 1 4100062.99 BOLT RD. 16 X 88 M M12
1.14 2 F00108 NYLOC NUT M12 X 1,5
1.15 2 L01037 NUT CAP M12
1.16 1 K22103 CAP A10
1.17 3 G00104 WASHER 13 X 24 X 2,5
1.18 1 D60110 COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8 X 45
1.19 1 4000665 BUSH 10 X 1 X 22,5
1.20 1 F60208 DOMED NYLOC NUT M8 X 1
1.21 2 5006720 CLAMP 22 MM
1.22 1 E30101 CUP HEAD NIBBED BOLT M8 X 25
1.23 2 L32901 LEVER M8; BLACK
1.24 1 P09596 FERRITE SLEEVE C=8 D=1

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 9



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1.25 1 L31001 HAND KNOB M6 X 10
1.26 3 G00106 WASHER 8,4 X 17 X 1,6
1.27 1 1419367 ACS BUS CABLE L=2950 MM
1.28 1 D08125 HEX HEAD SCREW M6 X 40
1.29 1 F20104 NYLOC NUT M6
1.30 1 L90994 MULTIBOX SMALL
1.31 1 P30109 TOGGLE SWITCH SINGLE POLE
1.32 1 Z183011A TOGGLE SWITCH EXTENSION; GREY
1.33 2 H40698 POP RIVET 3,2 X 11,5

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 10



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
2 1 SP1422801 ACS CHIN CONTROL LH CPL.
2 1 SP1422802 ACS CHIN CONTROL RH CPL.
2.1 1 Z183242 LOWER HOUSING LH
2.1 1 Z183241 LOWER HOUSING RH
2.2 1 F383019 UPPER HOUSING; GREY
2.3 1 F383061.99 MOUNTING PLATE
2.4 1 F383018.99 CLAMP
2.5 1 D50132 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 X 16
2.6 1 P30499 HORN (DIGISOUND)
2.7 1 Z183048 HORN CLAMP
2.8 2 D26197 DOMED HEAD SELF TAPPING SCREW 2,9 X 25
2.9 1 P41106 CHARGER SOCKET
2.10 1 P41108 ACS-BUS CABLE SOCKET
2.11 2 P41103 CHARGER SOCKET
2.12 1 T95099 O-RING 14-3 MM
2.13 1 P41104 PROGRAMMER SOCKET
2.14 1 P10475 STICKERSET (ACS CHIN CONTROL)
2.15 1 Z183243 ACS-CHIN CONTROL JOYSTICK SWITCH LH
2.16 1 Z183244 ACS-CHIN CONTROL JOYSTICK SWITCH RH
2.17 1 P10304 JOYSTICK
2.18 2 Z183229 JOYSTICK KNOB CPL.
2.19 1 Z183265 FOAM CONTROL KNOB CPL.
2.20 1 Z183001A RUBBER GAITER; BLACK
2.21 8 D40196 CROSS HEAD SCREW M2,5 X 22
2.22 8 F00113 NYLOC NUT M2,5

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 11



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
2.23 4 D40197 CROSS HEAD SCREW M3 X 20
2.24 8 F00101 HEX NUT M3

   

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 12



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1 1 6001425 ACS CTRL. FOR ATTENDANT SWITCHABLE
1.1 1 Z183001A RUBBER GAITER; BLACK
1.2 1 P10304 JOYSTICK
1.3 1 P41105 BUS CABLE SOCKET
1.4 1 GME61927 FIXING CLAMP
1.5 1 P40120 DRIVE LEVER KNOB F. SWITCHABLE ACS CARER CONTROL

   
   

   
   

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 13



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
1 1 1419372-9005 JOYSTICK BOX SUPPORT REM 34
2 1 1434462-9005 JOYSTICK BOX SUPPORT REM 34 F.SWIVEL MECHANISM
- 4 D10124 COUNTERSUNK CROSS HEAD SCREW M4 X 10
3 1 SP1434920 JOYSTICK BOX REM 34 (DOLPHIN) CPL.
4 1 1419386 ACS BUS CABLE L=1900 MM
- 1 SP1419695 MAGNETIC KEY W. POUCH CPL.

   
   

   
   

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 14



Customer :                 Contact :
Customer No. :                 Commission :
Phone :                 Serial No. :

Item Qty Part-No. Part-Designation
- - INFO17 The joystick box support for REM 24SD is not the same a...
- - INFO18 Please order the new version if you have the old one!
1 1 1436541 REMOTE REM 24 SD 03/04−>
2 1 1440437-9005 JOYSTICK BOX SUPPORT REM 24SD STANDARD 03/04−>
3 1 1440438-9005 ATTENDANT JOYSTICK BOX SUPPORT REM 24SD 03/04−>
4 1 1440439-9005 JOYSTICK BOX SUPPORT REM 24SD F. "ARNE JENSEN" SEAT03/04−>
5 1 1440441-9005 REMOTE HOLDER SWING AWAY REM 24SD 03/04−>

   
   

   
   

Storm 3
Release
07 / 2004

Chapter 13
Sheet 15




